

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10324 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	22.06.2026	<u>HN, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice taken out on respondent Nos.4 to 7 could not be served on account of the respondents refusing to receive the same. The speed post tracking status has also been filed. Post the matter 13.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended until further orders. Meanwhile, the respondents are directed to file their counter affidavits. <u>HN, J</u> Pmk	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE